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Frovide a sinking fund to meet and pay the principal of said
onds promptly as they shall become due.
Sec. 8. This act to take effect as herein provided.

Approved Tebruary 28, 1372,

CHAPTER XCIIL

An Act to Amend Section Thirteen, of Chapter One Hun- Fobruary 28,
drad and Thirty.four, of the Special Laws of 186%, 1872,
Lelative to the AMississippi and Rum River Boom
Company.

Sxcrion 1. Amendment to chapter 31 of special lawa of 1367, relating to hooms.
2. When act to take effect.

De 2t enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Secrion 1. That section thirteen, of chapter one hundred , . .-
and thirty-four, of the special laws of eighteen hundred and cnaptor sy,
sixty-soven, be and the same is hereby amended by inserting epecinl lawe.
after the words “‘authorized and required,” in the fourth
lineaot said scction as printed in the published session laws
of that year, the tollowing words: ‘‘At any place or places
upon and along either bank of the Mississippi River, and
extending back from said river to a distance not cxceeding
tour rods from the top of the bank; also any islands or
parts of islands in said river.”

See. 2. This act shall take effect and e in force from

and after its passage. When act to

take effect.

Approved February 28, 1872.



